market variables such as interest rates, foreign exchanges, and equity prices. The exposures to market risk are
managed and monitored using different sensitivity analysis techniques. Except for the concentrations within foreign
currency, the Bank has no significant concentration of market risk.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of
financial instruments. The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates
of the Bank’s equity and consolidated income statement with all other variables held constant.

The sensitivity of the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the net interest income
for one year, based on the non-fixed rate non-trading financial assets and financial liabilities held at 31 December 2012
and 2011. The sensitivity of equity is calculated by revaluing fixed rate available-for-sale financial assets, at
31 December for the effects of the assumed changes in interest rates.

Currency

Increase
in basis points

2012

Sensitivity of net interest
income
2012

Sensitivity of equity less effect on
net interest

2012

BYR + 50 b.p. 3,340 -
EUR + 50 b.p. 5,844 -
USD + 50 b.p. 8,142 126

Currency

Decrease
in basis points

2012

Sensitivity of net interest
income
2012

Sensitivity of equity less effect on
net interest

2012

BYR - 50 b.p. (3,340) -
EUR - 50 b.p. (5,844) -
USD - 50 b.p. (8,142) (126)

Currency

Increase
in basis points

2011

Sensitivity of net interest
income

2011

Sensitivity of equity less effect on
net interest

2011

BYR + 500 b.p. 44,978 -
EUR + 50 b.p. 1,437 -
USD + 50 b.p. 10,769 100

Translation from the original in Russian

“Priorbank” JSC Notes to 2012 IFRS Consolidated financial statements

(in millions of Belarusian rubles in terms of purchasing power of the Belarusian ruble
as at 31 December 2012)

 54

26. Risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.
The Management Board has set limits on positions by currency based on the NBRB regulations. Positions are
monitored on a daily basis.

The table below indicates the currencies to which the Bank had significant exposure at 31 December 2012 on its non-